## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unique Broadband Systems, Inc.		09/12/1995	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unique Broadband Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Edgeley Blvd.	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L4K 3Y3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2034977
Registration Number:	2120759
Registration Number:	2093778

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas A. Rettew

Total Attachments: 1 source=adress.tif

OP \$90.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0367

900001691

Change of Address Only - No Assignment Document Necessary

**RECORDED: 08/29/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0368